p
re
ssu
re
 re
g
u
la

30
PR-57 Series
How to Order
BODY MATERIAL
1 316L stainless steel
4 MONEL®
PORT CONFIGURATION
A Standard
For more port confi gurations, see page 33.
PROCESS PORT TYPES
(GAUGE PORT TYPES, IF SPECIFIED)
1 1⁄4˝ FNPT (1⁄4˝ FNPT gauge ports)
4 3⁄8˝ FNPT (1⁄4˝ FNPT gauge ports)
SURFACE FINISH OF DIAPHRAGM CAVITY
1 < 25 Ra
5 < 25 Ra with 10-32 mounting holes
SEAT MATERIAL
C Polyimide
Q PEEK™
FLOW COEFFICIENT (Cv)
2 0.05
5 0.2
OPTIONS
B EB5
D Helium leak test
E Pressure test certifi cate
F Certifi cate of Conformity
G CMTR
CAP ASSEMBLY
1 Standard, aluminum
4 Panel mount, aluminum
5 Captured vent, aluminum
6 Captured vent, panel mount,
aluminum
7 Captured vent, stainless steel
9 Plastic knob, stainless steel
A Captured vent, plastic knob,
stainless steel
B Panel mount, plastic knob,
stainless steel
F Stainless steel
V Captured vent, panel mount,
stainless steel
W Panel mount, stainless steel
PISTON MATERIAL
4 Stainless steel/PTFE cavity O-ring
5 Stainless steel/Viton® cavity O-ring
6 MONEL®/Viton® cavity O-ring
7 MONEL®/PTFE cavity O-ring
PISTON TYPE
1 Non-self-relieving
3 Self-relieving
OUTLET RANGE
I 0–250 psig
J 0–500 psig
W 0–750 psig
K 0–1000 psig
L 0–2000 psig
N 0–4000 psig
O 0–6000 psig
P 0–7500 psig
Q 0–10,000 psig
MONEL® is a registered trademark of Special Metals Corporation.
PEEK™ is a trademark of Victrex PLC.
Maximum Temperature &
Operating Inlet Pressures
SEAT MATERIAL
MAXIMUM
TEMPERATURE @
MAXIMUM OPERATING INLET
PRESSURE
Polyimide 150° F (66° C) @ 10,000 psig (68.95 MPa)